CH \$40.00 17360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429985 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORDEA DANMARK, FILIAL AF NORDEA BANK AB (PUBL), SVERIGE, (F/K/A NORDEA BANK DANMARK A/S), AS SECURITY AGENT		05/17/2017	Bank: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISA Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	80 Kendall Point Drive	
City:	Oswego	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	53189	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1736083	DISA X-TRUDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	669846-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=6-5-17 Nordea Danmark 3-TM#page1.tif source=6-5-17 Nordea Danmark 3-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0834 source=6-5-17 Nordea Danmark 3-TM#page3.tif source=6-5-17 Nordea Danmark 3-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0835

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

May 17, 2017

WHEREAS, DISA Industries, Inc. an Illinois corporation (herein referred to as the "Grantor") has, in connection with that certain Senior Facilities Agreement, dated as of February 24, 2015 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Senior Facilities Agreement"), among Grantor, the other parties thereto and Nordea Danmark, Filial af Nordea Bank AB (publ), Sverige (formerly Nordea Bank Danmark A/S), as agent, entered into (i) a Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2015 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") by the Grantor and the other parties thereto in favor of Nordea Danmark, Filial af Nordea Bank AB (publ), Sverige (formerly Nordea Bank Danmark A/S), as Security Agent (in such capacity, the "Security Agent") and (ii) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of September 28, 2015 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "IP Supplement" and, together with the Security Agreement, the "Agreements") by the Grantor in favor of the Security Agent, pursuant to which Agreements the Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Supplement), including without limitation the copyrights/trademarks/patents set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Scheduled IP"), all to the extent set forth in the Agreements;

WHEREAS, the IP Supplement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2015at Reel 5632, Frame 0166; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires to transfer the Scheduled IP and such transfer is permitted under the terms of Senior Facilities Agreement and the Agreements, and the Security Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Senior Facilities Agreement) desires to release the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Security Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, releases the Intellectual Property Collateral in the Scheduled IP, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Agreements with respect to the Scheduled IP, (ii) assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Grantor any right, title or interest that the Security Agent may have acquired and re-vests in the Grantor the full unencumbered title to the Scheduled IP and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases the Grantor from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreements related to the Scheduled IP.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0836 NORDEA DANMARK, FILIAL AF NORDEA BANK AB (PUBL), SVERIGE.
as Security Agent

Name: Oler Ziester Tide: Senlar Legel Counsei

Michael Homnus

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0837

SCHEDULE 1

[REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS]

Copyright	Registration Date	Registration No.
N/A		
	[COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS	5)
Copyright	Filing Date	Application No.
N/A		
REGIST	ERED PATENTS AND DESIGN	PATENTS
Title	Date Granted	Patent No.
N/A	AF 55.1.50 1,3.1.62.10 6.13.	S. BESOVER E. 1996
(PATEN)	FAND DESIGN PATENT APPLIC	CATIONS]
Title	Date Filed	Application No.
N/A		
,	FRADEMARK REGISTRATION	S
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0838

[TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS]

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
N/A		
	[DOMAIN NAMES]	
Domain Name	Owner	
disaindustries.com	DISA Industries, Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 06/05/2017